## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 1, 1994

IN THE MATTER OF:	)		
PETITION OF CONVERSION SYSTEMS, INC. FOR ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 218 (LINER)	) ) ) )	AS 93-4 (Adjusted	Standard)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by M. McFawn):

This matter is before the Board on petitioner Conversion Systems, Inc.'s (Conversion Systems) reply to the Agency response, which was accompanied by a motion for leave to file a reply to the Agency response. Conversion Systems states that the purpose of the reply is to confirm some assertions made by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Agency) in its response, and to clarify the relief requested in order to aid the Board in its deliberations. Conversion Systems states that the Agency does not plan to file a response to this motion, and does not object to the Board's granting of this motion.

Conversion System's motion for leave to file a reply is hereby granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the day of <u>Scenter</u> 1994, by a vote of <u>7-0</u>.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board